the Global Offering. The Over-allotment Shares will be used to facilitate the return to Mars Legend
Limited of 1,750,000 borrowed Shares under the Stock Borrowing Agreement which were used to
cover the over-allocations under the International Offering.

3

APPROVAL OF LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-allotment Shares are expected
to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, December 31,
2025.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON THE
COMPLETION OF THE PARTIAL EXERCISE OF THE OVER-
ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option pursuant to the partial exercise of
the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before the issue
of the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue
of the Over-allotment Shares

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Non-public Shareholders
Controlling Shareholders
Mars Legend(1) 157,713,354 30.72% 157,713,354 30.62%
Mercury Valley Limited(1) 11,863,500 2.31% 11,863,500 2.30%
Other Shareholders
Jupiter Rock Limited 35,867,646 6.99% 35,867,646 6.96%
Venus Energy Limited 20,586,500 4.01% 20,586,500 4.00%
Saturn Storm Limited 20,560,500 4.01% 20,560,500 3.99%
Sunshine Life Insurance
  Corporation Limited 77,116,000 15.02% 77,116,000 14.97%

Public Shareholders
Other Public Shareholders 189,640,000 36.94% 191,390,000 37.16%

Total 513,347,500 100.00% 515,097,500 100.00%

Notes:

(1)	 Dr. Zhou, through Mars Legend Limited, indirectly held approximately 30.72% of the total issued share capital of our
Company. Mars Legend Limited is indirectly controlled by Dr. Zhou Trust (through SJY Family Holdings, a company
incorporated in the BVI and wholly owned by Dr. Zhou Trust) which was established by Dr. Zhou as the settlor and his
wholly owned company, Mars Digitech Limited, as beneficiary. Ms. Sun, Dr. Zhou’s spouse, indirectly held approximately
2.31% of the total issued share capital of our Company as of the date of this announcement through Mercury Valley Limited.